

Mohave Contract User Guide for Shamrock Farms

Contract Number: 21B-SHAM-0701 Vendor Website: http://www.shamrockfoods.com

Products or Shamrock Farms provides statewide delivery of milk and related dairy products. **Services:**

Excluded None Items:

P.O. Shamrock Farms Address: Cindy Hoag / Teri Boyd 2228 North Black Canyon Hwy. Phoenix AZ, 85009 Remit Shamrock Farms To: Shamrock Foods - Dairy Division P.O. Box 931944 Atlanta GA, 31193-1944

Effective Date: 7/1/2021

Renews: July 1

Final Expiration: 6/30/2026

Contract Specialist: Michael Carter, CPPB, NIGP-CPP

Phone: 928-718-3222 Email: michael@mesc.org

Procurement Specialist: Tami Hitt-Wyant

Phone: 520-888-9664 Email: tamih@mesc.org

Pricing: Fixed

Shipping: Included

Volume Discount: n/a

Perf/Pay Bond: n/a

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to Shamrock Farms and send to Mohave for review.